

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**B.A. No. 7221 of 2025**

Raja Singh @ Amresh Singh ... Petitioner

**- Versus -**

The State of Jharkhand ... Opp. Party

-----  
**CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Binod Kr. Dubey, Advocate

: Mr. Arvind Prajapati, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Sanjay Kr. Srivastava, A.P.P.

---

**04/03.11.2025**

As prayed for, list this case after one month.

**(Ambuj Nath, J.)**

November 03, 2025

Jay/-